Table V.D.2.a(2009) Average total employee contribution (in dollars) for exclusive-provider plans per enrolled employee for family

coverage at private-sector establishments that offer healt

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:
Arkansas

Louisiana
Oklahoma

Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total

3,736

3,808
4,649
4,309
4,276
3,447
4,046

4,071
3,205
3,125

3,861
3,650
2,553
2,846
3,905

3,354
2,674
3,844
3,619
2,810
4,860
4,119

3,781
2,869
4,652
4,016
4,755
4,051
2,820
4,078
3,179

3,095
3,302
5,723
3,550

3,375
4,331
3,234
4,742

4,965
2,986
3,293
3,990
3,529
4,053
2,578
3,811

4,417
3,733
2,925
2,704
4,026

Agri, fish.,
forestry and
construction

3,733

5,626 *
4,491
4,885
4,296

3,705*

5,792
2,900
3,048*

3,854 *
3,286*
3,087*
3,920*
5,746*

7,200*
2,187*
1,111*
1,437*
8,940*
4,501

8,176
2,604*
4,754
9,348*
7,028
2,424*
2,382*
4,344

1,788*
6,783

6,384 *
9,300*

3,436*
8,599

2,616*
1,139*

4,800*
2,119*
1,275*
3,845*
1,884*
6,444

2,364*
4,624*

3,301

2,994 *
1,237*
4,470*

Mining and
manufacturing

3,697

3,993
4,530
3,302
3,538
4,836
4,240

4,675
3,518
2,719

3,170
1,880
2,389
2,173*
5,377

3,542

4,524*
3,173*
2,011*
1,184*
3,290*
3,011*

3,011
8,022*
6,805
5,616*
6,569
2,453
4,272*
3,813
2,746

3,686

2,453*
5,308 *
1,015*

1,612*

3,843*
982*

5,661

6,514
3,445
3,684 *
3,185
7,513
3,513
3,138
5,051

4,156
1,266*
2,181
2,873

Retail and other
services

4,375

5,110
4,911
4,971
5,229
4,504
3,799*

3,690
3,877
3,014*

5,418
4,525
3,954
5,240
3,022

2,534*
3,003*
5,693*
4,175*
3,565
9,525
4,416

5,865
2,989
5,921
4,883
4,594
5,347
3,195
5,146
2,538*

2,859
3,419
6,636
3,283

2,997*
3,831
3,908
4,239*

4,568
3,607
3,378
4,211
4,019
3,873
2,552
4,453

6,146
4,245
2,189
5,033
6,314

Professional
services

3,335

3,072
5,110
4,512
3,754*
2,902
4,355

3,556
3,095
3,131

3,724
4,842
2,037
3,009
3,213

3,883
2,309*
4,573
3,352
1,478*
4,469
4,405

3,514
2,767
3,310
3,236
4,331
4,437*
2,308*
3,654
3,898*

2,111*
3,095*
5,867
3,991

3,281*
3,066
3,863
3,039

4,541
2,437*
3,954 *
4,883
3,097
5,218
1,979*
2,673*

4,194*
3,068
4,838
1,964*
3,433

insurance by industry groupings** and State: United States, 2009

All other

3,881

2,983
3,848
3,828
5,445
3,320
3,570

3,922*
2,983
3,325

3,938
3,824
3,098
2,721
2,711*

4,961
2,965
3,305
2,736
3,307
4,201
2,880*

2,296*
2,529*
4,312
4,948
3,837
5,739
3,104
3,940
1,970

3,721*
3,304
5,737
3,608

4,250
4,987
4,691
7,072

3,259
3,115*
2,555
1,824*
3,538
2,660
3,547
2,787*

2,441*
3,933
2,777
3,263
2,870*

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2009 Medical Expenditure Panel

Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
. Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.
** Definitions of industry groups and low-wage employees changed in 2000. These data are not comparable to IC data prior to 2000. See

Technical Appendix.



Table V.D.2.a(2009) Standard error for average total emﬁloyee contribution (in dollars) for exclusive-provider plans per enrolled

employee for family coverage at private-sector establis

States, 2009

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:
Arkansas

Louisiana
Oklahoma

Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total

93.38

41551
348.46
271.19
350.52
233.02
378.47

430.61
247.60
301.14

324.82
644.70
243.24
619.03
793.29

478.45
509.91
939.83
496.98
267.51
736.78
930.21

546.19
268.71
452.28
417.63
296.26
576.67
632.35
347.50
852.33

456.45
475.73
1,246.73
604.67

701.40
579.97
603.32
751.60

594.84
517.65
881.75
675.50
581.54
637.82
399.05
719.81

1,225.20
193.84
336.69
634.88
424.80

Agri, fish.,
forestry and
construction

519.24

1,781.55*
1,122.82
1,211.17
1,080.46

1,111.98*

1,579.72
827.16
985.29*

1,175.90*
1,009.44*
1,017.86*
1,318.90*
2,106.71*

2,276.84*
924.30*
591.09*
475.33*

2,827.08*

1,342.08

2,173.81
823.46*
1,144.00
2,956.10*
1,649.71
766.54*
753.29*
1,251.25

565.42*
2,024.10
2,018.80*
2,940.92*

1,041.13*

2,571.04
827.25*
413.61*

1,517.89*
883.99*
426.58*

1,215.90*

1,347.44*

1,756.36
940.42*

1,435.40*

906.77
1,028.71*

391.40*
1,413.54*

Mining and
manufacturing

217.20

770.54
1,011.67
661.05
425.39
867.21
1,112.45

1,391.84
931.15
644.44

836.63
524.43
490.40
768.19*
1,172.73

860.07
1,427.42*
956.38*
639.03*
681.14*
1,128.73*
927.14*

896.58
2,536.63*
1,902.02
1,775.94*
1,608.42

694.74
1,350.93*
1,033.69

820.35

894.42

789.06*
1,770.50*

360.28*

762.26*
1,173.20*
1,225.46*
1,494.50

1,820.93
906.69
1,164.98*
955.31
2,036.68
1,031.25
779.31
1,508.56

333.03
385.56*
594.23
804.70

Retail and other
services

148.18

1,221.38
934.15
718.38
777.81
904.00

1,266.97*

724.64
404.30
1,531.66*

933.26
1,330.78
1,174.32
1,342.72

855.19

985.67*
1,095.80*
2,216.87*
1,353.71*

981.23
2,292.85
1,130.68

1,149.89
531.89
838.59

1,428.07
593.38

1,565.36
941.34
815.69
786.05*

752.85
901.56
1,758.19
822.35

1,149.55*

1,092.40
757.32

1,328.32*

1,212.12
612.94
928.21

1,130.06

1,082.48
881.57
566.30

1,284.20

1,670.92
305.35
483.48

1,255.25

1,557.51

Professional
services

123.00

662.62
636.09
447.12
1,256.47*
667.17
427.38

769.04
521.81
459.63

823.11
819.46
446.79
870.66
842.25

670.01
1,154.68*
1,172.06

699.33

462.08*
1,236.00
1,206.11

814.98
512.67
765.66
743.87
871.82
1,354.05*
796.17*
887.39
1,240.91*

690.31*

937.82*
1,518.99

940.55

1,027.29*
896.96

1,152.72
470.50

1,014.61
777.99*

1,191.74*

1,295.88
707.62
949.34
829.56*
869.75*

1,301.13*
357.40
738.43

1,459.29*
897.68

ments that offer health insurance by industry groupings** and State: United

All other

194.33

520.55
633.99
802.73
1,197.38
795.58
758.30

1,223.41*
488.44
690.15

738.56
1,060.42
594.30
740.65
897.09*

1,433.08
723.71
900.99
651.15
888.14

1,071.62
910.74*

713.55*
765.96*
916.37
432.61
733.68
1,717.42
818.12
634.28
580.94

1,162.69*
827.22

1,478.29
621.82

1,046.33
1,203.36
1,002.48
1,502.15

831.02
1,045.37*
746.39

576.80*
1,036.84
771.24
984.91
881.28*

738.07*
374.82
603.80
745.88
1,012.70*

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2009 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
. Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.
** Definitions of industry groups and low-wage employees changed in 2000. These data are not comparable to IC data prior to 2000. See

Technical Appendix.



